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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

AUKLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL
1630624
20612

VILLAGE TREHTI, TEHSIL DHARKALAN, DISTT.
PATHANKOT PUNJAB - 145029

Ms. Vinita Mahajn
M.A. B.Ed.
aucklandpublicschool@gmail.com

9464097278

https://auklandpublicschool.com/recognization-letter/

https://auklandpublicschool.com/certificate-of-
registration-of-society/

https://auklandpublicschool.com/noc/

https://auklandpublicschool.com/recognization-letter/

https://auklandpublicschool.com/building-safety/

17


mailto:aucklandpublicschool@gmail.com
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Recognization-Letter-1.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CERTIFICATE-OF-REGISTRATION-OF-SOCIETIES.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/CERTIFICATE-OF-REGISTRATION-OF-SOCIETIES.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Recognization-Letter-1.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-Certificate-2025-26.pdf
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://auklandpublicschool.com/fire-safety/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://auklandpublicschool.com/self-declaration/

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://auklandpublicschool.com/water-purification/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTIONAS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://auklandpublicschool.com/fee-structure/
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://auklandpublicschool.com/annual-academic-
calendar/
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://auklandpublicschool.com/smc/
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://auklandpublicschool.com/pta/
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://auklandpublicschool.com/3-years-board-
result/

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. Vinita Mahajan
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http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-safety-Certificate-24-25.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SELF-DECLARATION.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Safety-Certificate-24-25.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Calender-25-26.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Calender-25-26.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SMC.-2025-26.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-2025-26.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Three-Year-Board-result.pdf
http://auklandpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Three-Year-Board-result.pdf
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 79 75
RESULT CLASS: XIl
1 2025 67 56
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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76

22

32

1:1.5

Mr. Anoop

Ms. Nidhi Sharma

92.64 Four Students appeared for
compartments.
83.07 Nine Students appeared for
compartments.
7150
60 & 46
6 & 58
YES
12

3/7
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6

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

8

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

https://lwww.youtube.com/@aucklandpublicschool1125

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

RUBAL VAID

Ms. Vandna Gulati

MS. NIDHI

MS.MEENAKSHI

MR.PAWINDER KUMAR

RISHU DUTTA

MS.SEEMA

MS. MEERA

MS.SAPNA DEVI

RENU BALA

MS.BHARTI SHARMA

MS POOJA BHANOT

MS.SANIYA

MEENA KUMARI

Adheesh

Ashu Sharma

Geeta saini

SUMAN

NEELAM SHARMA

NIDHI JAGGI

SHEETAL SHARMA
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PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

MSC.IT

M.A

MA

M.COM

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

MCOM

B.A

MCOM

B. Tech

B.A.

M.A

B.SC

M.A

M.SC

a7


https://www.youtube.com/%40aucklandpublicschool1125
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

VINITA MAHAJAN
SAVITA DEVI
RAJNISH KAUR
POONAM
RENUKA

VINOD KUMAR
AMIT MAHAJAN
DEEPTI

Payal

VIKRAM KUMAR
PRATIBHA
JYOTI BALA
Sidharth Kumar
Anita Jain
Poonam Sharma
Sophia Kapila
Ankita
Gagandeep Singh
kiran Bala
ANOOP

Neena

Neelam

Niharika Mahajan
PALLAVI

Rubbal

Shalu Kumari
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PRINCIPAL

PET

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A.

M.SC

M.SC

MA

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

M.Sc

B.A

B.Sc

M.A

M.SC

M.A

B.A

B.Tech

B.Sc

B.A

MCA

MA

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

B.Sc

BCA

5/7
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

Ruhi Mahajan
Meenu Devi
Meena Chatak
Nidhi Sharma
SHWETA MINHAS
ROMESH KUMAR
RAMAN RAINA
Deepti Chawla
SIMERPREET
DEEPIKA PATHANIA
RADHA BHASIN
NAVNEET KAUR
SHEIJA SHARMA
NEETU SHARMA
SUKHJEET KAUR
NEELAM DEVI
MEENA KUMARI
Surbi

Jatin Puri

Komal

Shweta Mehra
Reema Sharma
Meenakshi
Chetan Sharma
Sunil Kumar

Shivani
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TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

GUESTTEACHER

TGT
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M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

MBA

M.Sc

BA

BA

B.A.

BA

BA

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

MCA

BA

M.A

M.A.

B.A.,LL.B

B.Sc.

B.A.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

BCA

BA

M.Sc.
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74 Kalpana Devi OTHER M.A Hindi

75 Lakwinder Kaur TGT M.A.
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