APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AUKLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630624
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20612
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE TREHTI, TEHSIL DHARKALAN, DISTT. PATHANKOT PUNJAB - 145029
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms. Vinita Mahajn
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	aucklandpublicschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9464097278

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://auklandpublicschool.com/recognization-letter/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://auklandpublicschool.com/certificate-of-registration-of-society/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://auklandpublicschool.com/noc/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://auklandpublicschool.com/recognization-letter/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://auklandpublicschool.com/building-safety/

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://auklandpublicschool.com/fire-safety/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://auklandpublicschool.com/self-declaration/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://auklandpublicschool.com/water-purification/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://auklandpublicschool.com/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://auklandpublicschool.com/annual-academic- calendar/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://auklandpublicschool.com/smc/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://auklandpublicschool.com/pta/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://auklandpublicschool.com/3-years-board- result/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. Vinita Mahajan
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	76
	PGT	8
	TGT	22
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Anoop
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Nidhi Sharma

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	79	75	92.64	Four Students appeared for compartments.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	67	56	83.07	Nine Students appeared for compartments.

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7150
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 58
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/@aucklandpublicschool1125

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RUBAL VAID	PRT	MSC.IT
2	Ms. Vandna Gulati	TGT	M.A
3	MS. NIDHI	PGT	MA
4	MS.MEENAKSHI	TGT	M.COM
5	MR.PAWINDER KUMAR	PTI	B.A
6	RISHU DUTTA	TGT	M.A
7	MS.SEEMA	PGT	M.A
8	MS. MEERA	TGT	M.A
9	MS.SAPNA DEVI	TGT	M.A
10	RENU BALA	PRT	B.A
11	MS.BHARTI SHARMA	PRT	B.A
12	MS POOJA BHANOT	PRT	MCOM
13	MS.SANIYA	PRT	B.A
14	MEENA KUMARI	PGT	MCOM
15	Adheesh	OTHER	B. Tech
16	Ashu Sharma	OTHER	M. Sc.
17	Geeta saini	PRT	B.A.
18	SUMAN	PRT	M.A
19	NEELAM SHARMA	PRT	B.SC
20	NIDHI JAGGI	TGT	M.A
21	SHEETAL SHARMA	TGT	M.SC

22	VINITA MAHAJAN	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
23	SAVITA DEVI	PET	M.SC
24	RAJNISH KAUR	PRT	M.SC
25	POONAM	TGT	MA
26	RENUKA	PGT	M.SC
27	VINOD KUMAR	PGT	M.A
28	AMIT MAHAJAN	PGT	M.SC
29	DEEPTI	PRT	M. Sc.
30	Payal	PRT	M.Sc
31	VIKRAM KUMAR	OTHER	B.A
32	PRATIBHA	PRT	B.Sc
33	JYOTI BALA	PRT	M.A
34	Sidharth Kumar	PGT	M.SC
35	Anita Jain	TGT	M.A
36	Poonam Sharma	TGT	B.A
37	Sophia Kapila	OTHER	B.Tech
38	Ankita	TGT	B.Sc
39	Gagandeep Singh	OTHER	B.A
40	kiran Bala	PRT	MCA
41	ANOOP	PGT	MA
42	Neena	PRT	M.A.
43	Neelam	PRT	B.A.
44	Niharika Mahajan	PRT	M.A.
45	PALLAVI	PRT	B.Sc
46	Rubbal	PRT	B.Sc
47	Shalu Kumari	PRT	BCA

/23/23, 1.10 FN		ivialidatory Disclosure Details SANAS	•••
48	Ruhi Mahajan	TGT	M.Sc
49	Meenu Devi	PRT	M.A.
50	Meena Chatak	TGT	M.A.
51	Nidhi Sharma	PRT	MBA
52	SHWETA MINHAS	PGT	M.Sc
53	ROMESH KUMAR	PGT	BA
54	RAMAN RAINA	TGT	BA
55	Deepti Chawla	OTHER	B.A.
56	SIMERPREET	OTHER	BA
57	DEEPIKA PATHANIA	PRT	BA
58	RADHA BHASIN	PRT	M.A
59	NAVNEET KAUR	PRT	M.Sc
60	SHEIJA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
61	NEETU SHARMA	PRT	M.A
62	SUKHJEET KAUR	TGT	MCA
63	NEELAM DEVI	PRT	ВА
64	MEENA KUMARI	PRT	M.A
65	Surbi	PRT	M.A.
66	Jatin Puri	TGT	B.A. , L.L.B
67	Komal	TGT	B.Sc.
68	Shweta Mehra	TGT	B.A.
69	Reema Sharma	TGT	B.Sc.
70	Meenakshi	TGT	M.Sc.
71	Chetan Sharma	OTHER	BCA
72	Sunil Kumar	GUESTTEACHER	ВА
73	Shivani	TGT	M.Sc.

74	Kalpana Devi	OTHER	M.A Hindi
75	Lakwinder Kaur	TGT	M.A.